PUBLIC HEARING of the Burrillville Town Council

Thursday, May 21, 2020 at 7:00 P.M.

This meeting will be held in accordance with the provisions of the Governor's Executive Order 20-25. All members of the Burrillville Town Council will be participating remotely. Members of the public can listen and/or participate in the meeting, as required, by the means listed below:

Join Zoom Meeting: https://zoom.us/j/91590193298?pwd=N3VMQkJ4UkdXNGMxWWxHdUp2MDErdz09

Meeting ID: 915 9019 3298

Password: 563752

One tap mobile: +13126266799,,91590193298#,,1#,563752# or +16465588656,,91590193298#,,1#,563752#

Dial Telephone:

877 853 5247 (Toll Free) 888 788 0099 (Toll Free) 833 548 0276 (Toll Free) 833 548 0282 (Toll Free)

Meeting ID: 915 9019 3298

Password: 563752

PRESENT: Council President John F. Pacheco III and Councilors Stephen N. Rawson, Dennis M. Anderson, Jeremy P. Bailey, Donald A. Fox, Amanda K. Gingell and Raymond J. Trinque

MEMBERS ABSENT:

Relative to discussing the Municipal Budget

NOTE: The public hearing was duly advertised in the local section of the Woonsocket Call on May 5, May 7 and May 11, 2019.

NOTE: Budget documents are available for the public by calling the Burrillville Town Clerk's office or on our website at:

https://www.burrillville.org/finance/pages/fy2021-budget-information

- 1. Comments from the Budget Board
- 2. Comments from Michael C. Wood, Town Manager
- 3. Public Comment:

Note: Persons who wish to address the Council shall state their names and addresses.

4. That the closure of the public hearing be now taken up

5.	Town Council deliberation
6.	Adjournment
The Town of Burrillville will provide accommodations needed to ensure equal participation. Please contact the Burrillville Town Clerk at least three (3) business days prior to the meeting so arrangements can be made to provide such assistance at no cost to the person requesting it. A request for this service can be made in writing or by calling (401) 568-4300 (voice) or "via RI Relay 1-800-745-5555" (TTY)	